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General Description

Description

The specification is valid for products with a Best Before date of November 2027 or later.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The product information provided is for the latest product on the market. However, to ensure you have the correct information

related to the product you are currently using, ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT LABEL.

Product Name

Country Brand Name Product Name
Australia Knorr Patak's Butter Chicken RTU Sauce 2 X 2.2 L
New Zealand Knorr Patak's Butter Chicken RTU Sauce 2 X 2.2 L
Symbols/Logos
NO ADDED MSG BAIN MARIE STABLE
SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS HEAT RATING MILD
FREEZE THAW STABLE NEW RECIPE

General Function and Purpose

Knorr Patak's Butter Chicken RTU Sauce is a rich, sweet, butter flavoured simmer sauce.

Add meat, chicken, seafood or vegetables to create authentic tasting dishes. Use to add flavour to burgers or wraps - or use as a base
for pizza.

Ingredient Declaration

INGREDIENTS: Water, tomato paste (8%), vegetable shortening [vegetable oils, flavour, colour (160a)], sugar, thickener (1422), dried
onion (pieces, powder), cream (milk), spices (1%), whey protein concentrate (milk), salt, ginger puree, garlic puree, flavours, food acid
(lactic acid), colour (paprika extract).

Contains: milk.

May contain: wheat, gluten, peanut, soy, tree nuts.

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

Property Value | UOM Comment
Portions/Doses/Uses 22 No. |servings per package
Weight 2.2 L
Weight per serving/portion 100 mL
Date Marking Text |BEST BEFORE: See lid (BB MM.YYYY)
Shelf Life
Property Conditions Value uom Comment
Shelf Life Total Unopened/Ambient 24 months |Store in a cool, dry place.

Shelf Life Total Once opened/Refrigerated 3 days |After opening, store refrigerated and use within 3 days.
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Product Origin
Property Of Manufacture Of Packing Comment
Country United Kingdom Made in the United Kingdom

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying
ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on
final product labelling.

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

Property Yes No uomMm Contains Cross contact Comment
Cereals containing Gluten products v - mg/kg - v May contain wheat, gluten.
Crustacea - v mg/kg - -
Egg - v | me/ke - -
Fish - v mg/kg - -
Lupin - v mg/kg - -
Milk v - mg/kg v - Contains cream, whey protein concentrate.
Mollusc - v mg/kg - -
Peanut v - mg/kg - v May contain
Sesame Seed - v mg/kg - -
Soybean v - mg/kg - v May contain

May contain: almond, Brazil nut, cashew, hazelnut,

Tree Nuts v B me/kg . macadamia, pecan, pine nut, pistachio, walnut.
Sulphites (=> 10mg/kg) | - 4 mg/kg - -

Dietary - Guaranteed

Property Yes No Comment
Halal v - Certificate available on request
Kosher - v" |Not assessed
Vegan - v" |Contains milk ingredients (cream, whey protein concentrate)
Ovo Lacto Vegetarian v -
Gluten Free - v
Claims
Property Description Notes
Claim 1 No Added MSG
Claim 2 Suitable for Vegetarians
Claim 3 Bain Marie Stable
Claim 4 Heat Rating Mild
Claim 5 Freeze Thaw Stable
Claim 6 Halal certified
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Instructions
Instructions for Use

RECIPE SUGGESTION
Butter Chicken: Serves 10

INGREDIENTS

100 mL Oil, vegetable

2 kg Chicken Thigh, diced

1 kg KNORR PATAK'S Butter Chicken Sauce
50 g Onion, spring, chopped

METHOD

1. Heat oil in a large pot, add the chicken and lightly cook until golden.

2. Add the KNORR PATAK'S Butter Chicken Sauce and simmer until the chicken is cooked through.
3. Serve and garnish with spring onions.

SERVING SUGGESTION
Serve with steamed basmati rice, naan bread and KNORR PATAK'S Sweet Mango Chutney.

Storage Instructions

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Once opened, keep refrigerated and use within 3 days, or freeze remaining contents immediately.
Defrost in refrigerator and use within 24 hours.

Disposal

m for more information visit:
recycle

ufs.com/pleaserecycle

Nutrition Information

Nutrition Information "As Sold"

Property Value
CU PIRD 720000110289/002 KNORR Patak's Butter Chicken RTU Sauce 2.2 L
CucC 200000265414 / 69579878

Serving Size 100 mL

On Pack Nutrition Data
Typical Values

Energy
Energy
Protein

Fat, total

- saturated
Carbohydrate
-sugars
Sodium

Nutrition Data
Typical Values
Energy
Protein
Fat
- saturated
Carbohydrate
-sugars
Sodium

Avg. Qty
per serving
535 kJ
128 Cal
12g
81g
3.7g
119¢g
79g
349 mg

Guideline Daily Amount
8700
50
70
24
310
90
2300

Avg. Qty
per 100 mL
535 kJ
128 Cal
12¢g
81g
3.7g
119¢g
798¢
349 mg

% GDA synonym

12
15

15

RDI
RDI
RDI
RDI
RDI
RDI
RDI



